

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22301/2011

(Arising out of the impugned judgment and final order of the High Court of Karnataka at Bangalore in MFA No. 4815 of 2008 dated 12.1.2011)

SHANKARLINGASWAMY & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SPL.LAQ OFFICER & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 14/01/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sanjeev Kumar Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mrs. Lalita Kaushik, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners states that he no longer has instructions to appear in the matter.

In view of the above, office is directed to notify the next date of hearing to the petitioners.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)

(Indu Bala Kapur)

Court Master

Court Master

