

ITEM NO.203

COURT NO.10

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22301/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 12/01/2011 in MFA No.4815/2008 of The
HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

SHANKARLINGASWAMY & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SPL.LAQ OFFICER & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 16/12/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S. K. Kulkarni, Adv.
Mr. M. Hireesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As requested, list on 7th February, 2014.

| (Jayant Kumar Arora)
| Sr. P.A.

| | (Sneh Bala Mehra)
| | Assistant Registrar

|