

LISTING ON 08.09.2015

COURT NO. 1

ITEM NO. 1

SEC.IVA

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL)NO. 22301 OF 2011

SH. SHANKARALINGASWAMY & ORS. ...PETITIONERS

-VERSUS -

THE SPECIAL LAND
ACQUISITION OFFICER & ANR. ...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 05.08.2011, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order :

'Delay condoned.
Issue notice."

Accordingly, show cause notice was issued to respondent Nos. 1 & 2 on 17.08.2011 through Regd. A.D. Post. Mr. A.S. Kulkarni, Advocate has put appearance on behalf of both the respondents and also filed counter affidavit and the same has been included in the SLP paper books.

It is further submitted that counsel for the petitioner has filed rejoinder affidavit and the same has already been included in the SLP paper books.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

Thereafter, the above mentioned matter was lastly listed before the Hon'ble Court on 07.02.2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order :

'List on 29th April, 2014 for Final Disposal."

It is submitted that no further document has been filed by the counsel for the parties.

The matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Report.

Dated this the 7th day of September, 2015.

COPY TO: Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, Adv.
Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

PC2/-