

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 22301/2011  
(From the judgment and final order dated 12.01.2011 in MFA No.  
4815 of 2008 of the High Court of Karnataka at Bangalore)

SHANKARLINGASWAMY &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SPL.LAQ OFFICER &amp; ANR

Respondent(s)

(With office report)  
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date :08/09/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, Adv.  
Ms. Shivani Srivastava, Adv.  
Mr. Gautam Prabhakar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P. Vishwanatha Shetty, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. S.K. Kulkarni, Adv.  
Mr. M. Gireesh Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List along with C.A. No. 6492 of 2008 in the  
usual course.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]  
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[ Vinod Kulvi ]  
Asstt. Registrar

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Charanjeet Kaur  
Date: 2015.09.08  
17:31:47 IST  
Reason: