

ITEM NO.49

COURT NO.6

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 22301/2011

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12-01-2011 in MFA No. 4815/2008 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Bengaluru)

SHANKARALINGASWAMY & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE SPECIAL LAND ACQUISITION OFFICER & ANR.

Respondent(s)

IA No.112336/2018 - AMENDMENT IN CAUSE TITLE

Date : 16-04-2019 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, AOR
Mr. Sudhanshu Prakash, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.K.Kulkarni, Adv.
Mr. M.Gireesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application for amendment in cause title is allowed.

Leave granted.

Hearing expedited.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
COURT MASTER

(CHANDER BALA)
COURT MASTER